TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		11/15/2013	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE ACTIVE NETWORK, INC.
Street Address:	10182 Telesis Court, Suite 100
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 82

900272060

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3410502	ON DEMAND GLOBAL MEETING SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3921137	MEETINGVIEW
Registration Number:	3854850	MEETINGS 1:1
Registration Number:	3724479	RAPIDRFP
Registration Number:	3273694	STARCITE
Registration Number:	2514949	MPOINT
Registration Number:	2610852	ATTENDEE RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2655285	STARCITE
Registration Number:	3963520	x
Registration Number:	3442704	ACTIVE
Registration Number:	3205949	PURESEND
Registration Number:	3244269	SCHOOLBOOKS
Registration Number:	3285697	LEAGUEONE
Registration Number:	3203091	TPADEMAPK

REEL: 005155 FRAME: 0001

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3309036	STOP WORKING OUT, START TRAINING!
Registration Number:	3270533	REGONLINE
Registration Number:	3248254	ACTIVE NET
Registration Number:	3269226	ACTIVE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3049669	LAXPOWER
Registration Number:	3045214	ETRACKMAIL
Registration Number:	3017641	PEXIBOX
Registration Number:	3020257	PEXICAST
Registration Number:	3020255	PEXICOM
Registration Number:	3325684	ACTIVE GIVING
Registration Number:	3204971	DO IT SPORTS
Registration Number:	3083582	PROACTIVE
Registration Number:	2747427	ACTIVEGIVING
Registration Number:	3074175	ACTIVETEAMSFUNDRAISING
Registration Number:	2849259	RESERVE AMERICA
Registration Number:	2686568	ECAMP
Registration Number:	3958909	ACTIVEX
Registration Number:	3769221	COUCH TO 5K
Registration Number:	3730977	ATTENDEE JOURNEY
Registration Number:	3832780	ACTIVEWORKS
Registration Number:	3901199	ACTIVEEVENTS
Registration Number:	3843583	RETURN ON MINISTRY
Registration Number:	3726811	CITIZEN ACCESS SUITE
Registration Number:	3566753	CLUBSPACES
Registration Number:	3640569	YOUR SITE. YOUR WAY.
Registration Number:	3388032	HY-TEK SPORTS SOFTWARE
Registration Number:	3400304	EXHIBITOR RESOURCE CENTER
Registration Number:	3400291	SPEAKER RESOURCE CENTER
Registration Number:	3438994	LEADADVANCE
Registration Number:	3400264	EVENTCONSOLE
Registration Number:	3438982	WINGATEWEB
Registration Number:	3385973	ACTIVEGOLF
Registration Number:	3115684	FELLOWSHIP ONE
Registration Number:	3701866	RETURNONMINISTRY
Registration Number:	3047772	FT

REEL: 005155 FRAME: 0002

	3108430	FELLOWSHIP TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2996739	ACCELERATING THE DYNAMIC CHURCH
Registration Number:	2677073	THE ACTIVE NETWORK
Registration Number:	2915468	ACTIVEADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2697145	ACTIVE.COM
Registration Number:	2689972	ACTIVE RADIO
Registration Number:	2842121	ACTIVE.COM
Registration Number:	2682510	SPORTS YOU DO
Registration Number:	2743228	SPORG
Registration Number:	2597042	RECWARE ONLINE
Registration Number:	2546101	ACTIVEPARKS
Registration Number:	2499818	MESSAGECAST
Registration Number:	2722987	E ETEAMZ
Registration Number:	2722986	ETEAMZ
Registration Number:	2871945	POST AND PLAY
Registration Number:	2669497	RESERVEAMERICA
Registration Number:	2860456	MYTEAM.COM
Registration Number:	2860455	MYTEAM
Registration Number:	2318291	FAIRWAY SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2327240	RECNET
Registration Number:	2185732	TOURNAMENTBUILDER
Registration Number:	2564823	CLASS
Registration Number:	1694181	RECWARE
Registration Number:	1673772	FAIRWAY SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	85674499	мов
Serial Number:	85715395	WANNADO
Serial Number:	85890436	PARKNSPOT
Serial Number:	85626015	COUCH TO 5K
Serial Number:	85496821	ACTIVEX
Serial Number:	85493871	411U
Serial Number:	85493854	TAKE A LOAD OFF
Serial Number:	85489923	LIVEPASS
Serial Number:	85219506	PLANITZ
Serial Number:	85050461	ACTIVETRAINER

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38123-131
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
Signature:	/susan zablocki/
Date:	11/15/2013

Total Attachments: 5

source=TrademarkTerminations - The Active Network (2)#page1.tif source=TrademarkTerminations - The Active Network (2)#page2.tif source=TrademarkTerminations - The Active Network (2)#page3.tif source=TrademarkTerminations - The Active Network (2)#page4.tif source=TrademarkTerminations - The Active Network (2)#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of November 15, 2013 ("<u>Release</u>"), is made by Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent ("<u>Administrative Agent</u>") in favor of The Active Network, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of December 16, 2011 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified, extended, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto and the Administrative Agent, each Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Grantor in, to, and under all the Trademarks, Trademark Licenses, and Proceeds of the foregoing; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor, an Grantor, executed and delivered to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, the Notices of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of December 16, 2011 and recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on August 21, 2013 at Reel 5094 Frame 0831, July 5, 2012 at Reel 4814 Frame 0977, February 16, 2012 at Reel 4718 Frame 0406, and December 19, 2011 at Reel 4682 Frame 0426 (each a "Notice"), and collectively, the "Notices").

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and undertakings set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, and Grantor agree as follows:

- SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or Notices.
- **SECTION 2.** <u>Termination and Release</u>. Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:
- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the mortgage, pledge, and hypothecation and lien on and security interest in and to the right, title, and interest in, to, and under all the Trademarks, Trademark Licenses, and Proceeds of the foregoing, including, but not limited to, the foregoing listed on Schedule A attached hereto; and
 - (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Grantor's expense.

SECTION 3. Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

TRII\861254v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Administrative Agent:

Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent
By: JULI SWILL
Name: EJFM. TOUCH

TRHE61254v2

Schedule A

U.S. Trademarks Subject to Security Interest Granted by The Active Network, Inc. In Favor of Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent Recorded August 21, 2013 at Reel 5094 Frame 0831

Pending Applications

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
MOB	85674499	07/11/12
WANNADO	85715395	08/28/12
PARKNSPOT	85890436	03/29/13

U.S. Trademarks Subject to Security Interest Granted by The Active Network, Inc. In Favor of Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent Recorded July 5, 2012 at Reel 4814 Frame 0977

Pending Applications

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
COUCH TO 5K	85626015	05/15/12
ACTIVEX	85496821	12/15/11
411U	85493871	12/13/11
TAKE A LOAD OFF	85493854	12/13/11
LIVEPASS	85489923	12/07/11

U.S. Trademarks Subject to Security Interest Granted by The Active Network, Inc. In Favor of Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent Recorded February 16, 2012 at Reel 4718 Frame 0406

Registered Marks

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ON DEMAND GLOBAL MEETING SOLUTIONS	3410502	04/08/08
MEETINGVIEW	3921137	02/15/11
MEETINGS 1:1	3854850	09/28/10
RAPIDRFP	3724479	12/15/09
STARCITE and Design	3273694	08/07/07
MPOINT	2514949	12/04/01
ATTENDEE RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT	2610852	08/20/02
STARCITE	2655285	12/03/02

Pending Applications

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
PLANITZ	85219506	01/18/11

TRII\861254v2 **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 005155 FRAME: 0007

U.S. Trademarks Subject to Security Interest Granted by The Active Network, Inc. In Favor of Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent Recorded December 19, 2011 at Reel 4682 Frame 0426

Registered Marks

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
X and Design	3963520	05/17/11
ACTIVE	3442704	06/03/08
PURESEND	3205949	02/06/07
SCHOOLBOOKS	3244269	05/22/07
LEAGUEONE	3285697	08/28/07
STOP WORKING OUT, START TRAINING!	3309036	10/09/07
REGONLINE	3270533	07/24/07
ACTIVE NET	3248254	05/29/07
ACTIVE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS	3269226	07/24/07
LAXPOWER	3049669	01/24/06
ETRACKMAIL	3045214	01/17/06
PEXIBOX	3017641	11/22/05
PEXICAST	3020257	11/29/05
PEXICOM	3020255	11/29/05
ACTIVE GIVING	3325684	10/30/07
DO IT SPORTS	3204971	02/06/07
PROACTIVE	3083582	04/18/06
ACTIVEGIVING	2747427	08/05/03
ACTIVETEAMSFUNDRAISING	3074175	03/28/06
RESERVE AMERICA and Design	2849259	06/01/04
ECAMP and Design	2686568	02/11/03
ACTIVEX	3958909	05/10/11
COUCH TO 5K	3769221	03/30/10
ATTENDEE JOURNEY	3730977	12/29/09
ACTIVEWORKS	3832780	08/10/10
ACTIVEVENTS	3901199	01/04/11
RETURNONMINISTRY and Design	3843583	09/07/10
CITIZEN ACCESS SUITE	3726811	12/15/09
CLUBSPACES	3566753	01/27/09
YOUR SITE. YOUR WAY.	3640569	06/16/09
HY-TEK SPORTS SOFTWARE	3388032	02/26/08
EXHIBITOR RESOURCE CENTER	3400304	03/18/08
SPEAKER RESOURCE CENTER	3400291	03/18/08
LEADADVANCE	3438994	06/03/08
EVENT CONSOLE	3400264	03/18/08
WINGATEWEB	3438982	06/03/08
ACTIVEGOLF	3385973	02/19/08
FELLOWSHIP ONE	3115684	07/18/06
RETURNONMINISTRY	3701866	10/27/09
FT and Design	3047772	01/24/06
FELLOWSHIP TECHNOLOGIES	3108430	06/27/06
ACCELERATING THE DYNAMIC CHURCH	2996739	09/20/05
THE ACTIVE NETWORK	2677073	01/21/03

TRII\861254v2

ACTIVEADVANTAGE	2915468	01/04/05
ACTIVE.COM and Design	2697145	03/18/03
ACTIVE RADIO	2689972	02/25/03
ACTIVE.COM	2842121	05/18/04
SPORTS YOU DO	2682510	02/04/03
SPORG	2743228	07/29/03
RECWARE ONLINE	2597042	07/23/02
ACTIVEPARKS	2546101	03/12/02
MESSAGECAST	2499818	10/23/01
E ETEAMZ	2722987	06/10/03
ETEAMZ	2722986	06/10/03
POST AND PLAY	2871945	08/10/04
RESERVEAMERICA	2669497	12/31/02
MYTEAM.COM	2860456	07/06/04
MYTEAM	2860455	07/06/04
FAIRWAY SYSTEMS and Design	2318291	02/15/00
RECNET	2327240	03/07/00
TOURNAMENTBUILDER	2185732	09/01/98
CLASS	2564823	04/30/02
RECWARE	1694181	06/16/92
FAIRWAY SYSTEMS	1673772	01/28/92
HY-TEK SPORTS SOFTWARE	2483984	08/28/01
ACTIVEWALLET	2973677	07/19/05

Pending Applications

Mark		Filing Date	
ACTIVETRAINER	85050461	05/28/10	

TRII\861254v2